(d) Fair value measurements

(a)

(b)

(c )

-10%

quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities (level 1)

inputs other than quoted prices included within level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly (as prices)

or indirectly (derived from prices) (level 2), and

AASB 7 Financial Instruments: Disclosures  requires disclosure of fair value measurement by level of the following fair value

measurement hierarchy:

The following table summarises the pre-tax sensitivity of the Group's financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk

and foreign exchange risk.  These sensitivities are prior to the offsetting impact of hedging instruments.

The Group is exposed to commodity price risk through the purchase of steel and various alloys.

+10%

Financial risk exposure of the parent entity is limited to the exposure of the Group.

The fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities must be estimated for recognition and measurement or for disclosure

purposes.

inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs) (level 3).

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

-100 bps +100 bps -10% +10%

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

-100 bps +100 bps

45  l   BRADKEN LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2016

notes to the Consolidated FinanCial statements

3 Financial risk management (continued)

Asset Volatility

Asset Default Threshold

   -

   -   4,482   -   4,482

   1,532

   6,014   1,532   4,482   -

   -   1,197

Total liabilities   -   1,356   4,200   5,556

Liabilities

Derivatives used for hedging   -   1,356   -   1,356

Redemable preference shares - option   -   4,200   4,200

Total assets   -   1,332   -   1,332

2015 Level 1

$'000

Level 2

$'000

Level 3

$'000

Total

$'000

   1,532   -

Redemable preference shares - option

   1,332   -   1,332

   -   1,197   1,500   2,697

The fair value of financial instruments traded in active markets (such as publicly traded derivatives, and trading and available-for-

sale securities) is based on quoted market prices at the end of the reporting period.  The quoted market price used for financial

assets held by the group is the current bid price.  These instruments are included in level 1.

The fair value of financial instruments that are not traded in an active market (for example, over-the-counter derivatives) is

determined using valuation techniques.  The group uses a variety of methods and makes assumptions that are based on market